Forman, N. Dak. January TTH, 1G4,

i THeE Boarp oF CounTy CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO LAW, AT THETR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE,
PwWiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

¢ THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ORGANIZE FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
THe BoarD was cattd TO ORDER By CounTy AubiTor, R. W. SarsTROM,

THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE WAS ADMINISTERED TO THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS WHO WERE ELECTED
AT THE GEnERAL ELECTiON HELD Nov. 5TH, 1940: Geo. C. Dawson, 47H pisTrRicT; A. F. SaewerT, 5TH DISTRICT.

MR. LOuDEN MOVED THAT MR. Geo. C. DAwsoN 8E £LeCTED CHA IRMAN OF THE BOARD FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
MR. SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE MINUTES OF THE tAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

MR, SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF BUSINESS BE ADOPTED FOR THE ENSUING YEAR!

F)RST, ROLL CALL; SECOND, READING OF THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING; THIRD, UNFINISHED
BIS INESS; FOURTH, APPLICATIONS AND PETITIONS; FIFTH, BILLS; SIXTH, MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS; SEVENTH, ADJOURN-
MENT.

MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

1T was Movep By MR, LOUDEN AND SECONDED By MR, SAEWERT THAT Mr., OBeD A, Wyum BE APROINTED
CourTHOUSE COMMISSIONER FOR THE ENSUING YEAR. MOT1ON CARRIED.

|T wAs MOVED, SECONDED AND CARRIED THAT EACH Comm1SS1ONER BE APPOINTED RoAD AND BRiIDGE uOMMlS-
SIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WtTH POWER TO CALL TO HiS ASSISTANCE OTHER COMMISSIONERS TO ACT WiTH HIM
WHEN NECESSARY.

Movep By MR. ANDERSON AND SECONDED BY MR. LOUDEN THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND
DIRECTED TO PAY BY AUDITORS WARRANTS ALL SALARIES AND CLERK HIRE AND JANITORS SALARIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR
1941, as Fixep By THE BOARD OR BY LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALSO ALL ORDERS PRESENTEO BY THE County PusLic WeL-
FARE BOARD TO BE PAID OUT OF THE SoctaL WEWRRE FUND ALSO ALL AMOUNTS DUE THE STATE Pusrie ™etrARE BOARD OF
NorTH DakoTa, THE RURAL ReHABILITATION CORPORATION OR 1TS SUCCESSORS AND SARGENT CounTY OF COLLECTIONS MADE
fron LIVESTOCK FEED ASSISTANCE LOANS.
i MoTion cARRIED.
!
; THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF SUPERINTENDENT OF THE CounTy BOoARD OF
!HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEZAR.
|

Mr. SagweRT MOVED THAT F. G. Husmarp, M. D., BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COUNTY BOARD
OF HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.
MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

A MOTION WAS MADE By MR. SAEWERT THAT THE SALARY OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF THE COuUNTY BoARD OF
HEALTH FOR THE ENSUING YEAR BE FIXED AT $300.00, SAME BEING THE MINIMUM AMOUNT THAT THE LAW ALLOWS, AND
THAT THE MILEAGE BE FIXED AT 5 CENTS PER MILE NECESSARILY TRAVELED.

MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CONSIDER THE APPOINTMENT OF INSANITY COMMISSIONER.

MR. ANDERSON MOVED THAT A. LESLIE BE APPOINTED INSaNITY COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS.
MR. SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE AUDITOR REPORTED THAT THERE MAD BEEN FILEDC IN HIS OFFICE THE OFFICIAL OATH OF OFFICE OF
THE FOLLOWING OFF1CERS ELECTED AT THE GEneRAL ELEcTion Nov. H57H, I19ll0, AND THAT HE HAD ON FILE CERTIFICATION
FROM THE STATE BoNDING DEPARTMENT SHOWING THAT SAID OFFICERS MAD BEEN DULY BONDED BY THE SAtD STATE BoNDiINng
DEPARTMENT tN ACCORDANCE wITH THE LAWS

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF AMOUNT OF BOND? $10,000.00
PauL G. Kraig, SUPER INTENDENT OF ScHootLs " 500.00
WaLter C, King, STAaTE'S ATTORNEY " 3,000.00
C. F. Core, County Junce & Ex-Orr1cio CLerk oF Court 10,000.00
R. J. BerTing, Rea1sTerR oF Deeos " 10,000.00
J. H. SHanNnoON, CorONER " 500.00
Geo. C. Dawson, CommIsS1ONER, HTH DISTRICT! 2,000.00
A. F. SaewerT, CommissioNeER, 5TH DISTRICT! 2,000.00
JoHn F. LenTH, ConsTaBLE 500.00
Joun H. KoTeHian,  ConsTasre 500.00

NoTIGE HAD ALSO BEEN RECEIVED OF THE BONOING OF J. E. ELLswoRTH anp E. W, WiLson, County
JusTicEs oF THE PEACE, ‘AND KeEnneTH F. Vanoeruaan, County SURVEYOR, BY THE STATE BonpiNor DEPARTMENT. THE
sonos oF THE JusTices Being $500.00 eacH ano THE Survevor $1,000.00

PETITIONS WERE RECEIVED CONTAINING APPROXIMATELY 125 S1GNATURES OF RESIOENTS oF THE County,
REQUESTING THE Boarp oF County COMMISSIONERS TO TAKE STEPS TO SECURE THE SERVICES OF A GOVERNMENT HUNTER TO
ERADICATE FOXES, COYOTES AND OTHER PREDATORY ANIMALS, DESTROYING POULTRY FLOCKS.

On MOTION A wATVER TO THE FirsT NaTrionat Bank oF LiIDGERWOOD wAS AUTHORIZED ON LIEN HELD 8Y
SareenT COUNTY AGAINST ALBERT E. JACOBSON, TO PERMIT SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE.

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED SALES OF THE FOLLOWEING DESCRIBED PROPERTY!

S} or SEC. 1-129-58, soro 7o E. J. THompson rFor $850.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON
TIME PAYMENTS.,

NE} oF Sec. 8-129-56, souo 7o James ScHaNIL FOR $1,280.00, TERMS ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE
ON TIME PAYMENTS.

tors 5, 12, 13, 4, sroeck 2, Viviage oF Delamere, soLo To CarL Pererson For $535.00, TerMs
$160.00 CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

Lots 3 anp Y, arock 2, JoHnsons AppiTion, CiTy oF MiLNOR, soup To Rov WeLLs FOR $10.00, TErMs
ONE~FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS.

BUILDINGS ONLY, LOCATED ON LOT | ano NW 30 FT. oF 2, BLOCK 6, ViLLage oF Havana, sotp TO
ALFrep FusT rFor $50.00, TERMS CASH.




FOURTEEN DELESATIONS CONFERRED WtTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY MAINTENANCE, AAA PAYMENTS
on CouNTY LANDS, PERSONAL PROPERTY TaxeEs, FSA, WPA, CouNTY PROPERTY AND LAW ENFORCEMENT.

i ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, . M., To § ofcLock, A. M., JANuaRy 8TH, IG41, i

Forman, N. Dax. January 8TH, I9W1.

| THe Boaro oF County Commiss1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, wiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

] S. M. THORFINNSON, COUNTY AGENT, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND FILED REPORT IN BEHALF OF THE
CounTy AUDITORIUM COMMITTEE, SHOWING STATUS OF THE COUNTY AupiTOoRIum Funo, $148, 25 HAVING BEEN COLLECTED
AND $78.38 PAID FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES AND BALANCE $69.87 TURNED OVER To THE CounTy TREASURER.

THE BOARD ALSO CONFERRED wiTH MR. THORFINNSON 1IN REGARD TO MAKING MATTRESSES FROM SURPLUS
3COTTON FOR LOW INCOME SOUNTY RESIDENTS, i

|
- |

i ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL

| PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH of Decemser, 1940, in THE amounT oF $1,386.65.

I

: On MOTION BY MR, LOUDEN, SECONDED BY MR, SAEWERT AND CARRIED, THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION

i oF RoMAN WALDERA FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD LIQUOR OFF AND ON THE PREMISES DESCRIBED As LOTs 20, 21, 22, BLOCK|

&, ViLLAGe OF VeEpA, FOR THE PERIOD ENDING June 30TH, I9H|.

MR. LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF LANCE COOPER FOR LICENSE TO SELL HARD
LIQUOR OFF THE PREMISES DESCRIBED AS LOT 29, BLOCK U4, ViLtAceE oF BRAMPTON, FOR THE PERI1OD ENDING JUNE 30TH,

11941

MR, ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

MR. SAEWERT MOVED THAT THE BOARD ALLOW THE APPLICATION OF KERMIT R. JOHNSON FOR LICENSE TO
SELL HARD LIQUOR ON AND OFF THE PREMISES DESCR1SED As Ny oF LOT |, Brock 2, VILLAGE OF GWINNER, FOR THE PER-
100 enoing JUNE 30TH, 1QUI.

MR. ANDERSON SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THe Boaro CONFERRED wiTH CLARX JeEnkins, FSA SUPERVISOR, IN REGARD TO FSA EXPENSE | TEMS.

ON MOT10ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF THE BaNk OF NORTH DAKOTA FOR THE CANCELLATION !
oF THE |940 AND FOLLOWING VEARS TAXES ON THE W& oF NE} ano Nb or SE} anp SWE oF SE3 oF Sec. 10-130-58, anp
| TO REMOVE SAtD LAND FROM THE TAX L1STS, FOR THE REASON THAT THE LAND 1S THE PROPERTY OF THE StaTe oF NORTH
i DAKOTA, SUBJEGT TO THE APPROVAL BY THE STATE Tax ComMissioNER.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF ADELBERT Di1ETZ FOR THE ABATEMENT oF $U4.00 SCHOOH
POLL TAXES IN JACKSON TOowNsSHIP FOR THE YEAR 1940, FOR THE REASON THAT HE IS NOT LIABLE FOR SAID TAXES, SAME\
BEING IN ADDITION TO HIS OWN AND HIS WIFES TAXES.

Dr. HUBBARD CONFERRED Wi1TH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO PUBLIC HEALTH MATTERS.

THE BOARD CONFERRED wiTH SHERIFF CHRISTIANSEN AND DERUTY KERLING IN REGARD TO DELINQUENT PERS—
ONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

|
|
FOURTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wITH THE BOARD 1IN RESARD TO weLraARE, COUNTY LANDS, INSANITY, |
HiGHwAY, WPA AND TAXx MATTERS. |

i

ON MOT1ON THE BoARD ADJOURNED AT 5130 o'crock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., JANU:RY 9TH, 1941,

Forman, N. Dak. January 91H, 1941,

Tue Boaro oF County CommissioneRs MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE A QUARTERLY SETTLEMENT wiTH THE COUNTY TREASURER FOR THE QUARTER
enoing Dee. 3lsT, 1940, AND FOUND THAT HE HBD ON HAND AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS, Jan. 8TH, I9MI, THE SUM OF
$85,5U4.88. i

ALL OF THESE FUNDS WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOARD NEXT COMPARED THE
LENGERS OF THE AUDITOR AND TREASURER. SAME BEING FOUND CORRECT, THE TREASURERS BOOKS WERE ACCEPTED, ON
MOTION BY THE BOARD, AND SETTLEMENT DECLARED CLOSED.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO CHECK THE COUNTY OFFICES FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DeEcemser 3lsT,
1940, AND FOUND THAT DURING SAID QUARTER FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED AS FOLLOWS!

CounTy JuoGge $75.50
Cuerk oF CourT 78.25
SHERIFF 157.42
CounTy AUDITOR 40,92
SUPERINTENDENT OF ScHoOLS 2.00

ALL OF THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR AND THE BOOKS WERE ON MOT|ON ACCEPT-
ED BY THE Boarp. :

CommisS10ONER SAEWERT INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED TS ADOPTION?

WHEREAS CuapTer 235, 1939 Session Laws, PROVIDES FOR THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES ON REAL PROPERTY
ACQUIRED BY THE COUNTY TRHOUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS,

BE |T HEREBY RESOLVED THAT ALL GENERAL TAXES AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENT TAXES DUE OR DELINQUENT,
EXCEPY SUCH AS WERE INCLUDED IN THE NOTICE OF EXPIRATION OF PERIOD OF REDEMPTION ON ALL PROPERTY ACQUIRED
By THE CouUNTY TRROUGH TAX DEED PROCEEDINGS BE CANCELLED, AND

BE IT FIIRTHER RESOLVED, tHat THE County AupiToR AND CounTy TREASURER BE AUTHORIZED TO EXTEND
SUCH CANCELI.ATION ON THE TAX RECORDS WHEREVER SALE OR TRANSFER OF SUCH PROPERTY IS MADE OR HAS HERETOFORE

BEEN MADE. Comiai 55 1ONER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. B
F. A. Meap, Exec. PWB SECRETARY, CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO RESIDENCE AGREEMENTS i
FOR RELIEF CLIENT IN Ransom County. ¢

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o0'cLock, . M., TO 9 ofcLock, A. M., January |0TH, 1941,

F{VE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WPA PROJECTS,PUBLIC HEALTH & TAX MATTER%.



|
P Forman, N. Dak. dJanuary 107w, (941,
|
i

The BoaRp oF COUNTY CommissI10NERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ﬁ THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDING Uecemser 3lsT,

! 19%0.

i S. M. THORFINNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND RENDERED H1S REPORT ON THE HAY FUND AND EXTEN=

! SION REVOLVING FUND.

i
i NINE DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WPA PROJECTS, LAND LEASES, WELFARE AND
g FOOD STAMP PLAN MATTERS.

]

{

i

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., January }ITH, 1941,

Forman, N. Dak. January |lTH, 1941,

THe Boaro oF County CommissiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, Wi!TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN MET wWiTH THE BOARD AND FILED REPORT OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY
TAXES COLLECTED IN 1940, SHOWING A TOTAL COLLECTION OF $20,613.59. THE AMOUNT OF UNPAID UNCOLLECTED TAXES
as oF Jan. !, 1941, 15 $60,430.46.

THE AUDITING COMMITTEE CONTINUED TO CHECK RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE LAST QUARTER.

IMR. ANDERSON MOVED THAT J. H. HoHaus BE APPOINTED CounTy JusTice oF THE PEACE FOR A TERM OF
TWO YEARS.
MrR. LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO REVIEW DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

E|1GHT DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WwiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO FSA, WPA, TAXES, WELFARE AND LAW EN=
FORCEMENT .

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5 o'crock, P. M., To 9 o'cLock, A. M., Januarvy 13TH, 1941,

i Forman, N. Dax. Janvary 131H, 1941,

THEBOARD OF County ComMMmiIssi1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BoARD PROCEEDED TO cHECK THE REGISTER oF DEEDS OFFICE AND FOUND THAT DURING THE QUARTER
enoine Oec. 3lst, 19U0, FEES HAD BEEN COLLECTED IN THE AMOUNT OF $451,50, AND THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE
PROPERLY ACCOUNTED FOR. FINAL CHECKING ON CHATTEL MORTGAGE ABSTRACT L1ST FEES AND DELAYED FEES WAS DEFERR-
ED UNTIL THE FEBRUARY MEETING.

i
! tMrs. D. M, DoviLe, MinnEarOLtS, MINN., APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO LEGAL ACTION
! sROUGHT IN FEDERAL COURT IN REGARD TO TAX VALUATIONS ON CERTAIN BOWEN TOWNSHIP PROPERTY.

CommisstoNER LOUDEN MOVED THAT THE DOvYLE COMPLAINT IN REGARD TO TAX DEED LANDS tN BOWEN TowNe
SH1P BE HANDLED BY THE STATE'S ATTORNEY.
ComMm15S10NER SAEWERT SECONDED THE MOT|ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THe BOARD COMPLETED CHECKING OF RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FOR THE LAST QUARTER.

THe BOARD CONTINUED THE REVIEW OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES.

SEVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO ELECT!ONS, WPA, Taxes, CounTy suppLIES
i AND HIGHWAY MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'cLock, P. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., JANUARY I4rH, 1941,

Forman, N. Dak. January IhTtH, 1941,

THE Boaro oF County CoMmiSsiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE BOARD PROCEEDED wiTH THE CANCELLATION OF TAXES.

THe BOARD REVIEWED ITS CANCELLATION OF UNCOLLECTIBLE DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES WHICH
CANCELLATION HAD BEEN MADE WHERE THE TAX WAS FOUND UNCOLLECTIBLE THROUGH DEATH, REMOVAL FROM THE CounTy
OR FOR THE REASON THAT THE PROPERTY HAD BEEN LOST BY LEGAL PROCESS OR ACQUIRED BY THE GOVERNMENT, SAID CAN-
CELLATION BEING IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 2!69, 1931 Cooe.

ON MOTION DULY MADE, SECONDED AND CARRIED, THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING ORIGINAL AMOUNTS OF
DEL INQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES CANCE(LED IN THE VARIOUS TAXING DISTRICTS OF THE “ounTvY:

TAXING DISTRICT: AMOUNT OF TAXES CANCELLED:
BRAMPTON $31.66
DenveR 158.42
Dunear 79.u48
Forman 5.70
Havw 175. 18
HarLem 24,58
HeERMAN 167.16

Jackson 15.67




ON mMoT1ON THE Boaro

AoorTioN, Citvy OF MiLNOR.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS

ARTHUR SPANDE,

ARTHUR RoBERTS,

Harry DenTON,

A. B, CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
ALMER ANDERSON,

IMyLLie O'Nei,

Frovp RicHarDsON,
RAaLeH G. Ouson,
Henry A, WHITE,
Wictiam C JoHNsON,
Eo THomesoON,
Vernon Crvan,
LEoNARD ENDERSON,
PauL Savevy,

ALTA Josewskt,
ALiee WaHLUND,

NorTHwESTERN BetL TererHone Co.,

ALrce WaHLUND,

R J. Soteera, R. N,.,
Verna McPHAIL,

.. PezaLLa, TREASURER,

M. 0. Bera,

Harry T. PaTTEN,

FrRank REHAK,

FreD CHRISTENSEN,

Guasser ConsTrucTion Co.,
Osep A. Wvum,

Eo BeraMmAN,

WM. Evewn,

Oviver WeLLs,

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,

NorTHwesTERN BeELL TerepHone Co.,
NorTHwEsTERN BeLt TererHone Co.,

ALserT ORTH,

PauL. G. Craig,

JoHn GRrRoONLUND,

M. M. Parrow,

Geo. C. Dawson,

Anpy E. ANDERSON,

H. C. Louben,

Osep A. YWyum,

A, F. SaewerT,

Geo. C  Dawson,

H. C. Louoen,

AnpDY E. ANDERSON,

A F. SaEwerT,

Osep A, Wyum,

Mrs., AnbrRew P. CHRISTIANSEN,
C. A. YaLLocH,

Town oF Forman,
THoMPsoN YarRDs INC.,
Anperson Grain & Fuet Co.,
ImpERIAL CHEMiICAL Co.,
ImpER 1AL CHEmicaL Co.,
Farmers Unton Opu Co.,

KINGSTON $76.42

MareoE 27.94
Mi1LNOR |59.5h
Ransom 198.37
RuTrLAanD 351.95
SARGENT 131.66
SHUMAN 119.24
TavLor Lg.28
TEwAUKON 119.67
VERNER 34,03
Vivian 183.30
WeseER 163.26
WrTe SToNe Hiwl 131.31
WiLLEY 33.66
CiTy oF MiLNOR 635.09
Town orF Forman 337.16
Vittage or CogsweLL 326.76
ViLLaGe oF Havana 38.45
VitLaGe oF Rurtranp 938.19
Vittage or Cavuca 54,75
TOTAL AMOUNT OF TAXES

CANCELLED $4,766.88

ORDERED A DEED 13SUED TO PAuL BOLANDER

WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

REPAIR WORK
REPAIR WORK,
TRUCK ING
CLERICAL WORK
BLASTING
M1LEAGE

USE OF CAR
HAUL. ING CRUSHER EQUIPMENT

HAULING CRUSHER EQUIPMENT

TRUCK ING

TRUCK ING

MOWING WEEDS

SALARY =~ FSA

SALARY - FSA

TELEPHONE caLLs For ND SES

sALARY * ND SES

saLARY ASs CounTty NURSE

CLERICAL WORK

MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON RENTAL OF NW% See. 29-130-56
MOWING WEEDS

EXPENSES, TRIFP TO FARGO FOR CUTTING EDGES

HAULING COAL

TRUCK NG

RENTAL OF BRIDGE EQUIPMENT

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commrissicner, Dee. 23 1o Jan. 9
TRUCKING

TRUCK ING

LABOR

LABOR, APPLIED ON OLivER WELLS TAXES

TOLL AND SERVICE CHARGES

TOLL AND SERVICE CHARGES

MAN HOURS DUE WHiITE STONE HiLL TowwnsHie

CASH ADVANCED FOR STAMPS AND ENVELOPES

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN

GAS AND OfL

APPLIED ON HARRY DENTONS Taxes

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 2 To 14

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Uee, 21, Jan. 7 vo il
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommisstoNER

SERVICES AND MILEAGE As ComMissiconeEr, Jan. 10 To 14
SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commisstoner, Dee. 23 to Jan. I

EXPENSES AND COSTS SUPERVISING AND COLLECTING
" " L] "

WASHING FOR JAIL
SUPPLIES

WATER

COAL.

COAL.

JANIROR SUPPLIES
JANITOR SUPPLIES
GAS

NationaL CommiTTeEE ON Bovs & GirLs Crus Work, H=H Crus suepLies

Rosa B. Heine,

StaTe Bonoing Funo,

June M. CranpaLL,

A. B CHrisTiansEN, SHERIFF,
BerniTA K. StROUSE,

S. M. THORFINNSON,

L. R, KerLinG,

NoRTH DakoTAa STaTE PENITENTIARY,

STAaTE AUDITOR,

EXPENSES AS JUVENILE CommiIssi1ONER

PREMIUM ON BONDS OF COunTY OFFiciALS AND Foop STAaMP OFFicCER
CLERICAL WORK IN COUNTY AGENTS OFFICE

MILEAGE FOR DECEMBER

MILEAGE AS SURERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS FOR QUARTER ENDING Dee. 31
SALARY AND EXPENSES AS CounTy AGENT

MEALS FOR PRISONERS

2 DASKETS

MAINTENANCE OF THEO. SiLSETH AT SanATORIUM AT SaN Haven

coverINg LOT M, Brock |, Swanson's

ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

RENTALS FOR CounTy Lanps 224,27

$100.30+]
49,20+
345
5.55*
37. 74
26.00
14,50,
33.62
3.00~
10.80:
5.00¢
37.48,
5.704
3'207
60.00~
30.00+#
b7
30.00%;
71.007
40,00’
30.60"
9.00"
5.05¢
23.62+
36.007
10.00*
32.08*
12,70~
39.10*
8.4ox
.50+
47,267
56.85"
100,56+
39.u46”
68,70+
2,30+
42.05¢
43,93,
381604
21.20+
50,6+

21,60+
67,53~
107,70
38.29¢
3.00+
17.124
15,04 4
211.57«
5l 8l
33.75+
6l.65:
91y
28.The
16. Tl
557.50 #
27.50%
162.50
55.69
178.55 ¢
18.95~
16.58 ¢
131.564




NorTHwesTERN BerLe TerepHone Co.,
J. E. Davis,

Dvste & Dvsre,

A. B. CyrISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,

A. Lesuie,

F. G. Huesarp, M. D.,

F. G. Hussarp, M, D.,

F. G. HussarDp, M, D.,

THE Groee-GazeTTe PrinTING Coo,
SarGenT County News,

Wircox ano Forter Co.,

West PustisHing Co.,

: Monroe Carcutating Hacriine Co.,

BurrougHs Apping MacHine Co.,
Leonarp PezaLLA, TREASURER,
CurTis 1000 Inc.,

LeoNnARD PEzALLA, TREASURER,

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN,

Farmers Uniton O1u Co.,

Jd. W, Bowno,

SarceENT CounTy Bank,

JuLia E. Berry,

RutLanp SHiPPING ASSOCIATION,
NorRTHwWESTERN SHEET & IRON WoRks,
Dakota Tractor & Equiement Co.,
1. W. MegiNHARDT,

Leets IGA Store,

Anton STocksTAaD,

ArRMERS Uniton Ore Comeany,
Miunor HarRowarRe Company,
Isackson Motor Co.,

Fav's SErvice STaTion,

James ScHaniL,

ArT's Service,

Stanoaro 01l Company,

C. A. WaLwocH,

SargeNT CounTy Bank,
EvLLingson Haroware Co.,
Ervingson Haroware Co.,
AxeEL JOHNSON,

A. B. CHR1STIANSEN, SHERIFF,
OLe C. Ouson,

Pike NoviTz,

A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF,
N. A. DieTz,

Frep CHestey,

Farmers UntoN Ot Comeany,
CounTty PAYROLL,

SERVICE AND ToLLS FOR WPA $16.27+
LABOR 21,30
SUPPLIES 6.827
DRAYAGE, APPLIED ON W. P. SM1THS TAXES 6. 85
CASH ADVANCED FOR TELEPHONE IN GREGOR FORGERY CASE 2.30-
SALARY AND EXPENSES AS SUPERINT. OF BoARD oF HEALTH FOrR 1GLO 325.00/
SERVICES RENDERED TO JAIL INMATES k.. oo«
SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS SUPERINT. OF BoarRp oF HeaLTH fForR Decemeer 60.!3«
SUPPLIES 149, gl
PUBLISHING COMMISS IONERS PROCEEDINGS ETC. 47,94,
SUPPLIES ) 6.53
NorTH Western ReporTer, Vou. 293 5.00:
RECONDITIONING CALCULATOR 26.53+
KEYTOPS 3.67*
HALL RENT FOR 3 ELECTIONS, APPLIED ON TAXES OF FORMAN Opera House 15.00*
ENVELOPES 46.06
CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE, LIGHT, POWER, FREIGHT, DRAYAGE ERC. 416.51
FEES ON TAXES FOR DECEMBER 6.86+
SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 32.18:

SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 1.00r

TRUCK RENTAL 52.87»
RENT FOR HOUSING MAINTAINER 6.50+
RENT FOR HOUSING PATHEOL 22.50+
GRADER RENTAL 145,83+
TRACTOR AND SCRAPER RENTAL 150.004
LABOR AND SUPPLIES 24,05«
SUPPLIES .73+
SUPPLIES - HIGHWAY PROJECT 7.60r
SUPPLIES = HIGHWAY PROJECT 35.77¢

RENT AND SUPPLIES 6.33#

SUPPLIES AND LABOR 22.59+
SUPPLIES - HIGHWAY PROJECT 16.23~
LABOR AND SUPPLIES 9.20«
REPA IRS 2.00+
SUPPLIES - PATROLS | 6.96+
SUPPLIES 8.u6+
PREMIUM ON INSURANCE OF TRUCK 39.55%
DYNAMITE MATERIAL 49,89
SUPPLIES 24,25,
MOWING WEEDS 14, 20r
MOWING WEEDS, APPLIED ON AXEL JOHNSONS TAXES 4,70+
MOWING WEEDS 9.00¢
TRUCKING 23.77¢
TRUCKING, APPLIED ON G. B, COLEMANS TAXES 2.00¢%
TRUCK | NG 29. 15
RENT FOR SHACK 7.00*
SUPPLIES — FOREST SERVICE 28,56+

sataries oF CounTy oFFic1ALS ETC., FOR DEcemser, PAID BY AupiTOoR War. |,731.09

On MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THAT THE SUM OF $luu.22 8 DEQUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED
AS CREDIT ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SUCH CLAIMS,.

COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS IN DEcCEMBER!

CounTY GENERAL 2,775.43
PrROCEEDS FROM SALE ofF CERT. or InpeeTeoness 12,996.25
Roap anp Bripae g7h.48
Poor 71,51

THE BoaRD CONSULTED wiTH STaTte's ATTORNEY KING IN REGARD TO PROPER METHOD OF HANDLING EXPENSES

OF LEASE RENTAL COLLECTIONS.

C. F. CoLe, CLErx OF COURT MET wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO L1ST OF JURORS FOR THE COunTY,

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO ARPPORTION PRO RATA THE NUMBER OF NAMES TO BE SELECTED TO SERVE AS JURORS

ACCORDING TO LAW, AS FOLLOWS?

TOWNSHIPS:

NUMBERS TO BE DRAWN:
Bowen
BrampTON
Denver
Ounear
Forman
HaLw
HarLEM
HERMAN
JACKSON
KingSTON
MarBoOE
Mi1LNOR
Ransom
Rutiano
SARGENT
SHuMAN
SoutH WesT
TavLoR
Tewaukon
VERNER
Vivian
WeseR
WiiTe Stone Hiww |
WiLtey

DT O UG £~ 0 OV OV OY O Wt~ O U1 VO




!Socan WELFARE FUND.
4

JENTERED INTO WITH THE FOLLOWING!

TAND JUSTICE FEES IN SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID 1IN THE AMOUNT OF $3.70.

City oF MiLnoR 20

Town oF FORMAN 11 1
Vitrage or Cogswerl |0 :
Vittage oF Havana 9 |
Vitrage oF RuTtrLanp 9 i
ViLtage oF Cavuea 5 N
ToTaL 200 i

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum oF $700.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE COUNTY POOR FUND TO THE

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ]
0. A, StocksTAD; K. W. Bunt; ioa CHESLEY; MARGARET Hickey Brooks.

THE QUARTERLY REPORT OfF JusTiICE ofF THE Prace, . E. ELILSWORTH, FOR THE QUARTER ENDING DEC.
31st, 1940, HAVING BEEN APPROVED AS TO FORM BY THE STATE'sS “TTORNEY, WAS ON MOTION APRROVED BY THE BoARD

I
SEVEN DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD tN REGARD TO REA, HiGHWAY MAINTENANCE, WPA PROJEGT%

AND RENTAL OF COUNTY PROPERTY. i
]

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 ofcLock, P. M., T0 9 o'cLock, A. M., January 24TH, 194}, |

e O ons

ALDITOR, i

CHA IRMAN.

Forman, N. Dak. January 2UtH, 10U,

i
The Boaro orF CounTy ComMMISSICNERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN=
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. i

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT|ON APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ.

THE BoaRD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT PusLic "eLrFare BoaRp BiLLS. |

S. M. THORFINNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND FILED REPORT ON STATUS OF SARGENT County Hav
anp ExTension Revorving Funp As oF January (5tH, 1941,

SIXTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD DURING THE DAY IN REGARD TO WPA, REDEMPTION OF
TAX DEED PROPERTY, FSA, TAXES, TREE BOUNTY, COUNTY BUILDINGS, HIGHWAY SUPPLIES AND LAW ENFORCEMENT.

THE FOLILOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoarD?

FLovp RicHarDsON, BLAST NG $9.004
Mvieire O'Neaw, CLER1CAL WORK 28.004
Herman NACHTMANN, FENCE POSTS 76.50+
HermAN NACHTMANN, FENCE POSTS 85.00+
Vernon CRvan, TRUCK ING 244,33
Vernon CRyan, TRUCK ING JJ0¢
Vernon Crvan, TRUCK ING 24 hgx
ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCK ING 70.72¢
A. F. SAEweRT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMMISSIONER, Jan. 20 To 24 13,75+
AnDY E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As CommissioneRr, Jan. 20, 24 13,10«
Osep A. Wvum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. |5 to 24 23.30¢
H. C. Lounen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 21, 24 12,80+~
tMoror VeHicLE REGISTRAR, TiTLE ForR CounTvy TRuCK 1.00+
Frank Renak, HAULING COAL 18,007
ALBERT ORTH, PART PAYMENT OF MAN H2URS DUE HarLEM TownsHie 106,34+
Pivg Novitz, TRUCKING 30.82 x|
ArRT NockLlesy, PART MAYMENT OF MAN HoURs DUE HarRLEM TownsHie 94,12

. Even, TRUCKING 38,31
Eo BereMaN, TRUCK ING 36.52¢
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Jan. 2, 3, 24 11.80°

ON MOTICN THE BOARD ORDERED THE sum OF $131.28 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND ARPLIED AS
CREDIT ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS.

THE BOARD CONCLUNED AUDITING PusLic WELFARE BOARD BILLS. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDER
ED PA1D 8y THE Pustic WeLrarRe BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATED!

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSE  $938.07

CasH Ao 658.63
MiSCELLANEOUS PAYMENTS 95.00

Y
TOTAL PAVMENTS $1,691.70 fﬁ

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED BY THE BoaRo anND SociaL Weirare warranTs Nos. 5943
TO 5996 INCLUSIVE, 1SSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

On MOTiON THE BOARD ADJOURNES’ AT 5:30 o'crock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., Fesruary YrH, 1941
. Al ’ ’ ’

; e / - .
j~<; zé%C?vﬁiil/c/é;4¢791/t///‘ sziqh <Z§? ;%7"33i&ﬂ9fw/7

/
AtzﬁROR. CHA I RMAN,




Tre Boarp oF CoUNTY COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN
MENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE Boarp As REaD,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A, B. CHRISTIANSEN , OF DELINQUENT PERS-
ONAL PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY, |9u|, tN THE AMOUNT OF $|,56|.OI.

THE BOARD CONFERRED AT LENGTH wiTH J. E. WiLLiams Ano L. |. NicHoLson oF THE Pustic WeLFare
Boaro oF NorTH Dakota ano Exec. PWB SecreTary, F. A, Meap anp State's ArTtorney WALTER C. KING, IN REGARD
TO PROCEDURE TO BE USED 1N ARRANGING FOR REDEMPTION OF TAX DEED PROPERTY ON wHiCH THE STaTe PubLic WELFARE

BDARD HAS LIENS.

£1GHT DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED WiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO WPA, FSA, WELFARE AND HIGHWAY MATTER

ON MOT1ON THE BOARB ADJOURNED AT § o'cLock, . M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., FEBRUARY BTH, 1941,

THe Boaro oF County COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MENMBERS PRESENT.

TWELVE DELEGATIONS, INCLUDING TownsHIP BOARDS, OONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY

Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary W, 1941,

ForMan, N. Dak. Fesruary 5TH, IGLI.

weLrFARE, WPA, TAaxEs AND COUNTY suPPLIES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT § olCLOCK, P. M., TO § o'cLock, A. M., FEBruary 67H, IGHI.

THe Boarp oF CountTy COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

TEN DELEGAT1ONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO REA, WPA, HI1GHWAY SUPPLIES, WELFARE

AND TAXES.

County AGENT, S. M. THORFINNSON APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD AND FILED H1S ANNUAL REPORT.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE suM ofF $700.00 TRANSFERRED FROM THE CounTy POOR FUND TO THE

Socrat WELFARE FUND.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF J. H. HOHAUS FOR A REFUND OF SCHOOL POLL
TAXES 1N FORMAN TOwNSHIP FOR THE vEAR 940 (N THE AMOUNT OoF $2.00 FOR THE REASON THAT HE HAD BEEN ASSESSED

Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary 6TH, I9U41.

FOR SAID TAXES (N TOWN OF FORMAN, AND HAS PAID SAME.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF ARNIE MUND FOR A REFUND OF SCHOOL POLL TAXES
1N Hatl TownsHiP FOR THE YEAR 1940, v THE amount oF $1.00, FOR THE REASON THAT THIS TAX HAD BEEN ASSESSED

AGAINST HIS WIFE wH@ WAS NOT OF LEGAL AGE AT THE TIME THE ASSESSMENT WAS MADE.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE Boaro}

Freo CHR1ISTENSEN,
ARTHUR '0OBERTS,
ARTHUR SPANDE,
James ScHANIL,
Masnus, 'HORNBERG,
FLovo RicHARDSON,
Mviere O'Nere,

JoHN GRONLUND,

J. P. Wesc=R,

aLpH G. Ousown,
HermiT DAniELSON,
Joun Epison,

George C, WitLson,
C. J. Henning SwANSON,
JOHN SMykOwsK1 ,
Wittiam C. JoHnson,
Forman TownsHiIP,
Henry WhHaTE,

L. PezaLta, TReEASURER,
ALMER ANDERSON,
Feeo CHrisTENSON,
0, P. SunpuiEg,
MereD 1 TH HERMAN,
Percy Nockresy,

ArT Nockresy,

OscarR SwaNSON,

GeNE N1CKESON,
Georee BenTtsow,
ErrLingson Haroware Co.,
Vernon Crvan,

ALTA JOSEwsK1,

NorTHwesTERN BeLL Tereedone Co.,

ALTA JosEWSKT,

D. J. McDgrmoTT,

D. J. McDermorT,

HermaN NACHTMANN,

TRUCK I NG

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN
BLACKSMITH WORK

TRUCK ING

BLASTING

CLER{CAL WORK

SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN
BLACKSMI TH WORK

MILEAGE

TRUCK ING

TRUCK ING

TRUCK I NG

REPA1RING ROCK CRUSHER

TRUCK ING

TRUCK NG

MAN HOURS DUE TOWNSHIP
BLACKSMITH WORK

BLACKSMITH WORK, APPLIED ON HENRY WHITE'S TaxEs
TRUCK ING

TRUCK ING

EXPENSES ON WPA HigHwAY PROJECT
SPREADING GRAVEL

TRUCK ING

TRUCK ING

TRUCK ING

TRUCK NG

TRUCK ING

DYNAMITE MATERIAL

TRUCK ING

saLary - ND SES

LOCAL AND LONG DI1STANCE CALLS FOR ND SES
SALARY - FSA

EXPENSES, ATTENDING STATE CONFERENCE IN FARGO
SALARY -~ FSA

POSTS

$Ug. 15
85.507
93.20+
11,354
30.90#

9.00
11.00,
95.20¢

2.50¥¢
2l Qs
39.20*
5l 70+
Ly Yow
10.00+|
72.68”
7.20¢
62.907
24.35,

7.254]
21.28«
23.25 ¢

2.504

G.00+|
39.10»
32.004
3141,
27.824
27.30%
35. 80
15.124
30.00

6.654
30.00 ¢
14,004
90.004

85.0(

Bo




Tewaukon TownsHiIe, MAN HOURS DUE TOWNSHIP $166.504
Geo. C. Dawson, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS ComMMIssSIONER 16.804
H. C. Loupen, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS COMM1SSIONER, 16.80,
A. F. SagwerrT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CommissioneEr, Jan. 17, 18, Fes. b 10 6 21.70«
Anpy E. ANDERSON, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Covmissioner, Jan, 27, Fes. 4 10 6 22.054
Osep A. Wyum, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS CoMMiSsStoneRr, Jan. 27 to Fes. 6 29.50+
Verna McPuaiLo, CLER{CAL SERVICES 40.00
S. M. THORFINNSON, SALARY AND EXPENSES AS COUNTY AgGeENnT 114, 60¢
iR. J. Sotsera, R. N., saLary As County Nurse 71.00+
L. R. KerLing, MEALS FOR PRISONERS 59.754
A. B, CHR1STIANSEN, MILEAGE AS SHERISF FOR JANUARY 83,68y
| Rosa B. Heine, ExPENSES AS JUVENILE ComMmMissioNER 15.514
| Harry H. Wiwke, TRUCK ING 19.00#
Town oF FormAN, WATER 8.464
SarGENT CounTy TELLER, BILL HEADS 12.064
SargeENT County News, PRINTING COMMISSIONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 76.82¥
FARMERS UNI1ON SERVICE STATION, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 8.97+
P. A. WesT, REPAIRS FOR SNOW PLOW .75
JuLia E. BeRRY, RENT FOR HOUSING MAINTAINER 6.507
Rinoer Service, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 19. 164
A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, SHERIFF, BLACKSMITH WORK, APPLIED ON HERMAN HANSENS TAXES 2.00¢4
Brampton Ot Co,, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 16,77
C. G. Franzen, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 7.51+
Farmers Union O1e Co., SUPPLIES FOR PATROLS 31.334
Ep BeremaN, TRUCK ING 16.69"
ALMER ANDERSON, TRUCK ING 16.76M
£RNON Crvan, TRUCK I NG 22,80
| VERNON CRvaN, TRUCK I NG 15.124
Pike NoviTz, TRUCK ING 16.40
BiuL Even, TRUCK I NG 11,344
Harotn HanseN, IRON 8.204
Wm. Even, TRUCK ING 22,004
Knapp Haroware Co., SUPPLIES 6. TN
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS,SUPPLIES AND REPAtRS 134, 764
NorTH Daxora MetaL CuLverT Co., CULVERTS AND S1GNS 133,771
SarcenT County Bank, TRUCK RENTAL 52.904
Stanoaro Ore Company, GAS 10,024
LeonarDp PEzALLA, TREASURER, GAS AND SUPPLIES, APPLIED ON T. J. MURRAYS TAXES 16.654
Dakota TracTor & EquipMeEnT Co., CUTTING EDGES AND SUPPLIES 220,814
A. B. CHRIZTIANSEN, SHERIFF, RENT AND SUPPLIES, APPLIED ON TAXES OF MiLnor Haroware Co, 2.504
MieseEN HaRDwARE AND IMPLEMENT CO., SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 15.01 %
14, 0. Henorickson, SUPPLIES FOR PATROL 6.|51
Frank S. Grar, sTOVE 3.00
LeacH Lumeer Co., SUPPLIES 3.374
J. L. Beaver, GAS AND SUPPLIES 1.424
Dakota TracTorR anp EquiemenT Co., RENTAL OF TRACTOR AND SCRAPER 150.00 4
NORTHwWESTERN SHEET & IRON WORKS, GRADER RENTAL 145,83
NorTHWESTERN SHEET & !RON WORKS, CULVERTS 92,354
C. A. WarLrocH, SUPPLIES 4 284
Farmers Union 01l Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR BRIDGE PROJECT 27.39
Faruers Union 01 Comeany, SUPPLIES FOR FORESTRY SERVICE L4 764
H. 0. WessTER, PREMIUM ON BURGLARY INSURANCE 43,75 4
J. E. Davis, LASOR AND MATERIAL 30.354
C. A. WariLocH, suppLiEs FOR FAIR GrROUNDS 14,734
C. A. WarLocH, SUPPLIES FOR COURTHOUSE 9.204
' Warrer C. Kineg, TRAVELING EXPENSES IN LEGAL CASES 7.504
CoaswerLL ENTERPRISE, BILL HEADS AND TAX STATEMENTS 3.3y
CounTy PAYROLL, SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICIALS ETC., FOR JANUARY, PAID BY AUDITORS WARRANTS I,728.h9l
Paib By CounTy TREASURER FOR RETIREMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INDEBTEDNESS 2,062.50
ON MOT10N THE BOARD ORDERED THE AMOUNT OF $231.33 DEDUCTED FROM CLAIMS FILED AND APPLIED AS
CREDIT ON RELIEF EXTENDED IN VARIOUS FORMS TO THE PERSONS FILING SAID CLAIMS,
)
COLLECTIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS FOR JANUARY! i
GENERAL $7.872.12 H
! Roap anp Brioge 2,532.39 |
Poor 1,042.06
MoTor VeHicLE 346.66
ON MOTION, CLERICAL HELP FOR SEED AND FUEL LOANS FOR THE FARM CREDIT ADMINISTRATION WAS
AUTHOR? ZED.
ON MOTION THE Boarp andgourneDd aT 5330 o'crLock, p. M., TO 9 o'cLock, A. M., FeBRUARY 2lsT, 1ok 1.
042: Cé 1)54;&0vt
/7 CHA1RMAN.,
: i "/
ATTEST . / /47 B, o
J/ ci;sz/t;/<:/1»#/14 o’
7 AunITOR.
i
|




Forman, N. Dak. Fesruary 2lst, I194f,

THE Boaro oF CounTy COMMISSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT
L WITH ALt MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED 8Y THE BOARD AS READ.

I THe BoARD PROCEEDED TO AUDIT PUBLIC WELFARE BOARD BLLS.

THE FOLLOWING SALES OF LAND WAS ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD:

NEL secTion 34=129-57, sowo 70 J. W. Ketiy For $800.00; TERMS ONE=-FOURTH CASH AND BALANGCE ON

I TIME PAYMENTS.

j SEL secTion 10-129-58, soLp 70 J. G. & C. J. LamporT For $400.00; TERMS CASH.

! Lots & 70 13 IncL., BLock 4, CiTy oF MiLNOR, soLD To CLARENCE A. JOHNSON FOR $30.00; TERMS ONE-
| FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

! THe BOARD CHECKED MISCELLANEOUS FEES COLLECTED 1IN THE ReGISTER oF DEEDS OFFICE FOR TME PER1OD
ENDING Jan. §TH, 1941, anp founo THAT $112.50 HAD BEEN COLLECTED. THESE FEES WERE FOUND TO BE ACCOUNTED FOR
AND PAYMENT OF SAME MADE TO THE CounTY TREASURER.

i ComMM1ISS1ONER ANDERSON MOVED THAT MRS. AGNES KING BE APPOINTED MEMBER OF THE CounTvy PusLic WeL-
FARE BOARD TO SERVE THE UNEXPIRED TERM OF Epw. ISAKSON, wHICH TERM eExpi1RES June 30TH, lqh}, SAID APPOINTMENT
HAVING BEEN APPROVED By THE STATE Puswic WeLrare Boaro.

CommissioNER LOUDEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

r FIFTEEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED W1TM THE BOARD 1IN REGARD TO HiGHWAY MATTERS, TAX DEED LANDS, WEL-
! FARE, WPA AND TAXES.

On moTioN EacH CounTy COMMISSIONER WAS AUTHOR|ZED TO EXECUTE WAIVERS ON COUNTY LANDS TO THE FCA
WHEREVER TENANTS OPERATING SAME FINOD IT ADVISABLE TO PROCURE CROP PRODUCTION LOANS,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALILOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BOARD:

| FLovo RicHARDSON, BLAST ING $21.754
M. AusTin, I Box cAR 90.00¢
: THomas P, McAnDREw JR., CASH ADVANCED FOR POSTAGE AND EXCHANSE DURING 1939 ano 1940 17.00¢%
RatpH G. Ouson, CASH ADVANCED FOR REPAIRS FOR ROCK CRUSHER 28.50*
Geo. C. Dawson, SErRVICES AS ComMMissioNER, FEBSRuaRY 15 & 21 10.00"
1 Opego A, ‘ivum, SERVICES AS CommissionER, Feeruary 11 1o 21 20.00r
pAnuv E. ANDERSON, SERV1ICES AS COMMISSIONER 5.00*
wH. C. Loupew, SERVICES AND MILEAGE As Commissioner, Fes, |1, 17, 21 19.90¢
HermAN NACHTMANN, POSTS 80.00¢
A. F. SaAEweRT, SERVICES AND MILEAGE AS Commissioner, Fes. 7, 21 13.50¥]
BrameToN Ot Company, BALANCE DUE ON ACCOUNT 1.86%

THe BoARD CONCLUDED AUDITING PusrLic WeLraRE BoARD Bitis. THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS HAD BEEN ORDERED
PAID BY THE PusLic WeELFARE BOARD FOR THE PURPOSES STATEDS

ADMINTSTRAT IVE EXPENSE $878.73

; : SuBs1STENCE 74.60

4 CasH Ao 940.35
M1SCELLANEOUS PAYMEMTS 165.62
TOTAL PAYMENTS $2,059.304

THE ABOVE PAYMENTS HAVING BEEN AUDITED 8Y THE BOARD AND Sociar WeLrFARE warranTs Nos. 5997 To
6063, ISSUED IN PAYMENT OF SAME, WERE ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD.

P.M.
ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock/To G ofcrock, a. M., MareH Mru, 194},

e R rsud

CHA 1 ”MAN.

AUDITOR,

Forwan, N, Dak. MarcH Yri, 1944,
: /

: THz Boarp ofF CounTv CoMiiSSIONERS MET AT THEIR OFFICE IN THE COURTHOUSE, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT,
PwiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

i THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED BY THE BOARD AS READ,

: On MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED THE REPORT OF SHERIFF A. B. CHRISTIANSEN, OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL
!PROPERTY TAXES COLLECTED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY, 1941, 1N THE AMOUNT OF $971.89.

: THE BOARD RECEIVED AGRICULTURAL CONSERVATION CHECK AS PART PAYMENT OF THE COUNTY!S SHARE ON TAX
DEED LAND N THE AMOUNT oF $1,924.27, wHicH wAS TURNED oveER TO THE CounTy TREASURER FOR PROPER ALLOGAT!ON.

: On MoTion EacH County ComiaissONER WAS AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE WAIVERS TO THE EmereeEncy CROP AND
'Feep Loan oFFice, FCA, St. PauL, MinN,, WHERE IT WAS FOUND NECESSARY AND DESIRABLE FOR THE TENANT OR CONTRAC
IPURCHASER oF COuNTY LANDS TO SECURE A CROP PRODUCTION LOAN.

ON MOT1ON THE APPLICATION OF CarL PETERSON, DELAMERE, FOR BEER L1CENSE WAS REJECTED, FOR THE
[REASON THAT HE IS NOT A CITIZEN,

StTaTE's ATTORNEV KiNG CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO COUNTY CLAIMS AND WELFARE MATTERS.

E| EVEN DELEGATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BoARD 1IN REGARD TO COUNTY LANDS, PATROL HIRE, WPA, HigHwAY
SUPPLIES, BEER LICENSE AND WELFARE.

On MoTtON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'crock, p. M., T0 O 0'CLOCK, A. M., MaRrcH 5T, 1941,




Forman, N. Dak. MarcH 5TH, 1941,

Tre Boarp ofF County CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT10N THE BOARD APPROVED THE SALE OF THE S% OF SWL oF sEcTion 25-132-54 To H. A. RoTHHousE,
OAKES, FOR A CONSIDERATION OF $640.00; TERMS ONE-FOURTH CASH AND BALANCE ON TIME PAYMENTS,

THE BOARD CONFERRED WiTH THE STATE's ATTORNEY IN REGARD TO CORONERS INQUEST FEES.

E1GHT DELESATIONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BoARD 1N ReEsArRD TO WPA, SO1L CONSERVATION, SNOW REMOVAL
AND TAX MATTERS.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 5:30 o'cLock, P. M., TO § o'cLock, A. M., MarcK 6TH, 1941,

Forman, N, Dax. MarcH 6tu, 1941,

THe Boarp oF CounTty COMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESTNT.

F. A. Meap, Exec. SecreTaRy oF THE WELFARE BOARD, APPEARED BEFORE THE BOARD IN REGARD TO WEL-~
FARE FINANCE.

THE Boaro ofF TRusTEEs oF Town oF FORMAN MET wiTH THE BOARD AND ARRANGED FOR SETTLEMENT OF WATER)
|
WORKS ASSESSMENT AND BENEF1TS ON COUNTY PROPERTY, i

SEVEN DELEGAT IONS CONFERRED WITH THE BOARD IN REGARD TO HIGHWAY E£QUIPMENT, WPA, RENTAL OF
COUNTY LANDS, WELFARE AND TAX MATTERS.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ADJOURNED AT 6 o'crLock, P. M., TO 9 o'crock, A. M., MaRCH TTH, 1941,

FormaN, N. DAK. MarcH TTH, 19H1.

THe Boaro oF CounTy CommissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

ON MOT1ON AN AGREEMENT WAS ENTERED (NTO wiTH THE BURROUGHS Apping MacHine ComMPANY FOR SERVICING
VARIOUS MACHINES IN USE IN THE COUNTY OFFICES.

ON MOTION THE BOARD ORDERED THE FOLLOWING TRANSFER OF COUNTY FUNDS?

From THE Roan FunD TO THE PooRr Funp, THE sum oF  $1,500.00
From THE POOR ruND To THE Soctian WELrare Funo THE sum oF $1,500,00.

ON MOT10N THE AUDITOR WAS AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS FOR FURNISHING OF
BOOK$, OFFICE, ELECTION AND JANITORS SUPPLIES FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, B1DS TO BE ORENED AT 10 o'cLock, A. M.,
AsriL 2nD, 1941,

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD ALLOWED THE APPLICATION OF RAVMOND PETERSON FOR LICENSE TO SELL BEER ON
Lot 4, srock |, ViLtage oF DelAMERE, SUBJECT TO THE APPLICANTS SECURING FEDERAL LICENSE.

ON MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED A CONTRACT FOR SETTLEMENT OF DELINQUENT TAXES WHICH HAD BEEN ENTER
£0 INTO wiTH E. E. HenTGEN.

On MoTiON THE BoARD APPROVED THE CORONERS ACCOUNT ofF J. H. SHAnNON, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF
THE INQU1ISITION UPON THE BODY OF MERLE Hopkins, oEcEAsED, HELD Dec. 26, 1940, AND THE FOLLOWING FEES IN
SAME ORDERED ALLOWED AND PAID!

Jurors rees $6.00; wiTness FrEEs $12.00; CoroneRs FEES AnD MiLEacE $25.54; TrRanscrisT, $5.00.

On MOT1ON THE BoaRD AprrovED THE CORONERS ACCOUNT OF J. H. SHAannOn, CORONER, IN THE MATTER OF

THE INQUISITION UPON THE B0nY OF CHarLEs W. HewiTT, oeceasep, HELD Jan. 6, 9, 16, AND THE FOLLOWING FEES IN

SAME ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAIDS

Jurors $24.405 WiTnesses: $86.50; AuToesy $20.00; TRAnscrIPT ano Fiumws $6.53; Coroner $37.25.

SEVEN DELEGATI1ONS CONFERRED wiTH THE BOARD 1N REGARD TO WPA, CounTy supeLiEs, WELFARE, H1GHWAY,
CROP PRODUCTION LOANS AND TAX MATTERS.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ALLOWED AND ORDERED PAID BY THE BoARD:
D. J. McDermorT, SALARY - FSA $90.00s
ALTA JosEwsKkt, SALARY = FSA 30.00¢
NorTHwesTERN BeLt TeresHone Co., TewLeeHONE catts For ND SES 6.96"
ALTa JosEwskl, satary - ND SES 30.00r
MaeNus THORNBEZRG, TRUCK ING 20.40r
Frzo CHR1STIANSEN, TRUCK I NG 45,007
HARRY CHR1STIANSEN, tRON 1.004
Gene Nickeson, TRUCK ING 32.78¢
Perev Nockiesy, TRUCK ING 58.69¢
GrorGgE BeENTsON, TRUCK I NG 36.30%
Mereo1TH HERMAN, SPREAD ING GRAVEL 22,95
0. P. Sunotie, MILEAGE 7.00°
ArT Nockiesy, TRUCK ING 4,83
CHaRLE GREEN, TRUCK ING 79.62¢
OscaR SwanSON, TRUCK ING 5l.094
ARTHUR SPANDE, SERVICES AS MOTOR PATROLMAN T4.80¢
Myviere O'NE1L, SERVICES AS SEED LOAN CLERK 30,00+
JouN SmykowsKkt, TRUCK | NG 67.50+
RateH G. Ouson, tAILEAGE 25.07"
Bruce EpcerTON, TRUCK I NG 7.20"

i
[
i
i

i
!

i
I
§

f

|
i
|
|
!




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

